PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
James Chih CHENG	09/23/2010
Raj JAYACHANDRAN	09/23/2010
Ching-Hung CHUANG	09/23/2010
Yiping XIE	09/23/2010
Yuan WANG	09/23/2010
Tau TYAN	09/23/2010
Leonard Anthony SHANER	09/27/2010
Yu-Kan HU	09/23/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ford Global Technologies, LLC
Street Address:	330 Town Center Drive, Suite 800
Internal Address:	Fairlane Plaza South
City:	Dearborn
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48126

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12891801

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)292-4691

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-292-4690

Email: renee.roberts@obrienjones.com

Correspondent Name: Jill DeMello Hill
Address Line 1: O'Brien Jones, PLLC

Address Line 2: 1951 Kidwell Drive, Suite 550 B

PATENT

REEL: 025167 FRAME: 0212

OF \$40.00 12891801

501325665

Address Line 4: Tysons Corner	, VIRGINIA 22182
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1008.0025-02000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jill DeMello Hill
Total Attachments: 2 source=2010-10-20 Executed Assignment#page1.tif source=2010-10-20 Executed Assignment#page2.tif	

PATENT REEL: 025167 FRAME: 0213

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, THE UNDERSIGNED,

have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

Attorney Docket No. 83163750 entitled: TWELVE-CORNERED STRENGTHENING MEMBER

for which we intend to make application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following as inventors:

James Chih Cheng
Raj Jayachandran
Ching-Hung Chuang
Yiping Xie
Yuan Wang
Tau Tyan
Leonard Anthony Shaner
Yu-Kan Hu.

Pursuant to my employment agreement heretofore made or by contractual obligation. I do sell, assign and transfer unto FORD GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, a Ford Motor Company Limited Liability Company organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, the full and exclusive right for the United States of America and for all foreign countries to the said invention, as described in the specification executed by me on the date listed below, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor (and I hereby authorize my attorneys to insert the serial number and filing date herein: __, Filing Date __), and I hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to FORD GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES. LLC as the assignee. Executed by: SIGNATURE: Date: 4/23/10 Name: James Chih Cheng 2828 Waterloo Drive Home Address: City, State, Zip: Troy, MI 48084 Country: United States of America Name: Raj Jayachandran Date: Home Address: 972 High Ridge Drive Canton, MI 48187 City, State, Zip: Country: United States of America

> PATENT REEL: 025167 FRAME: 0214

Name:	Ching-Hung Chuang Way Date: V25/10
Home Address:	6947 Brooklane Blvd. 24265 stilleurder
City, State, Zip:	Northville, MI 48167 Farmington Hills, MI 78 334
Country:	United States of America
•	
Name:	Yiping Xie Date:Date:
Home Address:	4491 Lake Forest Drive East
City, State, Zip:	
Country:	United States of America
Oddinay.	
Name:	Yuan Wang Date: 9/23/10
Home Address:	25531 Abbey Drive
City, State, Zip:	Novi, MI 48374
Country:	United States
Couring.	and the same of th
Name:	Tau Tyan <u>Jau ryon</u> Date: 9/23/10
Home Address:	40540 Coachwood Circle
City, State, Zip:	Northville, MI 48167
Country:	United States of America (
Country.	of inted states of Africanda of the first of
Name:	Leonard Anthony Shaner Juna Q Stanup Date: 9/27/2010
Home Address:	52107 Copper Creek
City, State, Zip:	New Baltimore, MI 48047
Country:	United States of America
Name:	Yu-Kan Hu 10/ayrln Date: 9/23/10
Home Address:	4608 Sycamore Drive
City, State, Zip:	Ypsilanti, MI 48197
Country:	United States of America
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	with the second with the second secon

RECORDED: 10/20/2010

PATENT

REEL: 025167 FRAME: 0215